HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 676 by Representative Hilferty

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and (D)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "17:407.100," to "17:407.101,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "17:407.23(D)(3)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, change "17:407.100," to "17:407.101,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 13, between "of the" and "Board" insert "State"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 2, after "and (D)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, at the end of line 2, after "Statutes" insert a comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, line 3, change "R.S. 17:407.100, and R.S. 36:651(G)(6)" to "R.S. 17:407.101,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 5, after "responsibilities" change the colon ":" to a semicolon ":"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 2, delete line 7, and insert the following:
- 21 "B. To facilitate the creation of this network, the state board shall:"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 9, after "(6)" delete "The state board shall incorporate" and insert
 "Incorporate"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 2, line 20, after "<u>of local</u>" delete "<u>publicly funded</u>"

Page 1 of 3

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 2 On page 3, line 13, after "related to all" delete "publicly funded"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 20, after "<u>Commission</u>" delete "pursuant to R.S. 17:407.100"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, line 24, change "<u>§407.100.</u>" to "<u>§407.101.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, delete "<u>publicly funded</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 10, after "<u>The</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>commission is</u>
 <u>comprised in part of twenty-four voting members as follows:</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 13 On page 5, after between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- "(u) One person with professional expertise in the operations of a family care
 center, appointed by the governor."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 22, after "<u>The</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>commission is</u>
 <u>comprised in part of twelve nonvoting members as follows:</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 6, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 21 "(j) One professional with expertise in the socioemotional development and
 22 well-being of children from birth through age four, appointed by the governor.
 23 (k) One early intervention researcher from a Louisiana public postsecondary
 24 education institution, appointed by the Board of Regents.
 25 (l) One early childhood education researcher from a Louisiana public
 26 postsecondary education institution, appointed by the Board of Regents."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 28 On page 6, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 29 "(4) The chairman of the House Committee on Education and chairman of
 30 the Senate Committee on Education, acting jointly, shall appoint a voting member
 31 to serve as chairman of the commission."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 33 On page 6, line 24, after "<u>future of</u>" delete "<u>publicly funded</u>"
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 35 On page 7, line 17, after "<u>vision</u>" delete the comma ","

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

- On page 7, line 22, after "Before" delete "each regular session of the legislature" and insert
 "the 2019 Regular Session of the Legislature"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>
- 5 On page 7, line 23, after "<u>recommendations.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the 6 following:

7 "Before the 2020 Regular Session of the Legislature, the commission shall 8 produce a report on the status of the implementation of its recommendations. The 9 reports shall be provided"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 11 On page 8, line 5, delete "<u>any and all</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 13 On page 8, at the end of line 16, change "(<u>R.S. 17:407.100).</u>" to "(<u>R.S. 17:407.101).</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 28</u>
- 15 On page 8, line 19, change "R.S. 17:407.100," to "R.S. 17:407.101,"